the execution, delivery and performance of a 
Securities Subscription and Purchase Agreement 

and Industrial Parks Private Venkatapura
Kalina
Panvel

TREL, Horizon 
HIPPL

resolution dated February 12, 2024. Accordingly the 
TREL has agreed to sell: (A) (i) 180,000 (One 
hundred eighty thousand) equity shares 
(representing 10% (Ten per cent) of the equity share 
capital) of ALIPPL, (ii) 20,000 (Twenty thousand) 
equity shares (representing 10% (Ten per cent) of the 
equity share capital) of  Venkatapura, and (iii) 10,000 
(Ten thousand) equity shares (representing 10% (Ten

[...]

the execution, delivery and performance of a 
Securities Subscription and Purchase Agreement 

stics & Industrial Park 

Venkatapura
Kalina
Panvel

, TREL, Horizon 
HIPPL

resolution dated February 12, 2024. Accordingly, the 
TREL has agreed to divest: (A) (i) 180,000 (One 
hundred eighty thousand) equity shares 
(representing 10% (Ten per cent) of the equity share 
capital) of ALIPPL, (ii) 20,000 (Twenty thousand) 
equity shares (representing 10% (Ten per cent) of the 
equity share capital) of  Venkatapura, and (iii) 10,000 
(Ten thousand) equity shares (representing 10% (Ten